Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

RGC2, RGC3 DS ENG12/07/2018
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RGC2A       E
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid State Relay (RG)
G -
C - With integrated heatsink
2 - 2-pole switching, 1-pole direct
A - Switching mode: zero cross
22 Rated voltage: 42-242 VAC, 800 Vp
60 Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC, 1200 Vp
D Control voltage: 5-32 VDC
A Control voltage: 20-275 VAC, 24-190 VDC
AC control range for RGC..A..A..
limited to 20-275 VAC only
10 Rated current
25 Rated current
40 Rated current
75 Rated current
K Screw connection for control terminals
G Box clamp connection for control terminals For RGC..M, RGC..F
K Screw connection for power terminals For RGC..10, RGC..25
G Box clamp connection for power terminals For RGC..40, RGC..75
E - Contactor configuration
D External supply: 24 VDC
A External supply: 90-250 VAC
F
Integrated fan with over temperature protection (OTP) and EMR
alarm output
For RGC..75
M
Monitoring for mains loss, load loss, SSR short circuit, open circuit
and over-temperature with EMR alarm output and auxiliary output
RGC..M is suitable only for
resistive loads
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGC2, RGC3
RGC2, RGC3 DS ENG12/07/2018
Selection guide - 2-pole switching, 1-pole direct (RGC2)
Selection guide - 2-pole switching, 1-pole direct with monitoring (RGC2..M)
KKE: input terminals = screw, output terminals = screw
KGE: input terminals = screw, output terminals = box clamp
GKE: input terminals = box clamp, output terminals = screw
GGE: input terminals = box clamp, output terminals = box clamp
Rated
voltage
Control
voltage
Features
External
supply,
Us
Rated operational current per pole @ 40°C
10 AAC
(1800 A2s)
25 AAC
(1800 A2s)
40 AAC
(6600 A2s)
75 AAC
(15000 A2s)
Product width
54 mm 54 mm 70 mm 70 mm + fan
220 VAC
5 - 32 VDC - - - RGC2A22D25KKE - -
20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC
- - - RGC2A22A25KKE - -
600 VAC
5 - 32 VDC
-

RGC2, RGC3 DS ENG12/07/2018
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RGC3A       E
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid State Relay (RG)
G -
C - With integrated heatsink
3 - 3-pole switching
A - Switching mode: zero cross
22 Rated voltage: 42-242 VAC, 800 Vp
60 Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC, 1200 Vp
D Control voltage: 5-32 VDC
A Control voltage: 20-275 VAC, 24-190 VDC
AC control range for RGC..A..A..
limited to 20-275 VAC only
10 Rated current Not available with monitoring option
20 Rated current
25 Rated current
30 Rated current
40 Rated current Not available with monitoring option
65 Rated current
K Screw connection for control terminals
G Box clamp connection for control terminals For RGC..M, RGC..F
K Screw connection for power terminals For RGC..10, RGC..20, RGC..25
G Box clamp connection for power terminals For RGC..30, RGC..40, RGC..75
E - Contactor configuration
D External supply: 24 VDC
A External supply: 90-250 VAC
F Integrated fan with over temperature protection (OTP) and EMR alarm output For RGC..65
M
Monitoring for mains loss, load loss, SSR short circuit, open circuit
and over-temperature with EMR alarm output and auxiliary output
RGC..M is suitable only for